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ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 

Alonso, Bryan Resolve Marine Group 1510 SE 17th Street, Suite 400 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 

954-764-8700 

balonso@resolvemarine.com  

Alvarez, Ricardo On-Site Environmental, Inc. PO Box 249 

Dorado, PR 00646 

787-278-0563/787-278-0560/787-460-4014 

ralvarez@onsitepr.com  

Anderson, Donald USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-977-4577 

Donald.T.Anderson@uscg.mil  

Antompietri, Adolfo Ecoelectrica. L.P. Road 337 Km 3.7 

Penuelas, PR 00624 

787-487-6038 

adolfo.antompietri@ecoelectrica.com  

Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC) PO Box 9022750  

San Juan, PR 00902 

787-396-5231 

daviles@nrcc.com  

Aviles, Victor S. MSRC P.O. Box 361282  

San Juan, PR 00936-1282 

787-245-1961  

aviles@msrc.org 

Barnes, Mona Director, VITEMA 7 & 8 King Cross St. 

Christiansted, VI 00820 

340-773-2244 

mona.barnes@vitema.vi.gov  

Bella, Miguel USCG NPFC 4200 Wilson Boulevard, #1000 

Arlington, VA 22203 

202-493-6726 

Miguel.L.Bella@uscg.mil  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 

Brickell Plaza Federal Building 

Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 

954-684-8486 (cell) 

brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Berrios, COL Juan R.  DCE Region 2, PR EPLO 26 Federal Plaza 

New York, NY 10278 

787-649-2201/567-2212 

Juan.R.Berrios4.mil@mail.mil  

Birtell, Danene TriState Bird Rescue & Research, Inc. 170 Possum Hollow Road 

Newark, DE 19711 

302-737-9543, x. 120 

dbirtell@tristatebird.org  

Carrubba, Lisamarie NOAA Fisheries, Office of Protected 

Resources 

SSMC3, 1315 East-West Highway 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301-427-8493 

Lisamarie.Carrubba@noaa.gov  

Chmil, Holly USDA 320 Corporate Boulevard 

Robbinsville, NJ 08691 

609-259-5260 

holly.chmil@aphis.usda.gov  

Coady, Jay NOAA ORR   
Jay.Coady@noaa.gov  

Comerford, Charles National Response Corporation  832-857-8194 

ccomerford@nrcc.com  

Davis, LTJG James USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Avenue  

Miami, FL 33131-3050 

(305) 415-6926 

James.P.Davis3@uscg.mil  

DiDonato, COL John US Army/ FEMA Region 2 DCE 1 World Trade Ctr, 53rd Floor, Office W12 

New York, NY 10007 

609-213-7843 

john.m.didonato.mil@mail.mil  

Douglas, Christopher USCG Sector San Juan, 

Response Department Head 

5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-396-9218 

christopher.douglas@uscg.mil  
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Douglas, Vinroy DHS CBP RR#2 9922 

Henry E. Rohlsen Airport 

Kingshill, VI 00850 

340-773-1490, x.222 

340-244-2847 

vinroy.douglas@cbp.dhs.gov  

Dunning, Brian USCG Atlantic Strike Team, 

Response Supervisor  

5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

305-587-3501 

brian.j.dunning@uscg.mil  

Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response USA Inc. 2381 Stirling Road 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880 

ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com   

Ennis, Anniliese USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

(619) 813-8956 

Annaliese.K.Ennis@uscg.mil 

Gleason, Jason Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope 

Christiansted VI 00820 

340-692-3491 

jgleason@lbterminals.com  

Hale, Chris Sea Grant 6300 Ocean Drive 

Corpus Christi, TX 78412 

361-825-6215 

chris.hale@tamu.edu  

Hardy, Meredith Archeologists/Cultural Resource 

Manager, National Park Service 

2100 Church St., #100 

Christiansted, VI 00821 

340.773.1460 

Meredith_Hardy@nps.gov  

Harms, Jesse USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

304-376-4545 

jesse.b.harms@uscg.mil  

Heintzelman, COL Scott DOD, Defense Coordinating Officer 

FEMA Region 2  

53rd Floor, WTC 

New York, NY 10007 

210-295-5210 

scott.w.heintzelman.mil@mail.mil  

Hernandez, LCDR Juan 

Miguel 

USCG IMAT 5505 Robin Hood Road 

Norfolk, VA 

757-858-4262 

Juan.M.Hernandez@uscg.mil  

Herold, Christian National Response Corporation  508-887-6580 

cherold@nrcc.com  

Hill, Katie FBI WMD, San Juan Division  787-754-6000 

Katie.Hill@ic.fbi.gov  

Hillis-Starr, Zandy DOI/NPS 

Christiansted NHS/Buck Island Reef 

NM/Salt River Bay NHP & EP 

2100 Church Street, #100 

Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00820 

340-773-1460, x. 235 

340-277-6932 (cell) 

zandy_hillis-starr@nps.gov  

Huertas, Carlos L. EPA CEPD City View Plaza II - Suite 7000  

#48 Rd. 165 km 1.2 

Guaynabo, PR  00968-8069 

787-977-5861 

huertas-hernandez.carlos@epa.gov  

James, Weldon USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 

Weldon.T.James@uscg.mil  

Jimenez, Christopher US EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6847 

jimenez.christopher@epa.gov  

Kapsimalis, John FEMA 26 Federal Plaza, 13th Floor 

New York, NY 10278 

917-455-6834 

John.Kapsimalis@fema.dhs.gov  

Kennedy, Troy DOD, Deputy Defense Coordinating 

Officer, FEMA Region 2 

53rd Floor, W-13-G, 1 WTC 

New York, NY 10007 

210-295-5211 

troy.e.kennedy4.mil@mail.mil  
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King, Amos Tropical Shipping PO Box 3003 Kingshill 

St. Croix, USVI 00851 

340-778-8767 

AKing@tropical.com  

King, CAPT Eric Commander, USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-2399 

eric.p.king@uscg.mil  

Kratz, Margaret USCG RIO St. Croix 5090 Estate Solitude 

Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00820 

340-998-2629 

margaret.a.kratz@uscg.mil  

Kuk, LCDR Brownie USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008, x.204 

Brownie.J.Kuk@uscg.mil  

Lebedovych, Orest US Navy NEPLO, USVI 122 STE 705, 7400 Abercorn Street 

Savannah, GA 31406-2452 

912-354-7744/702-204-2734 

orest.lebedovych@navy.mil  

orest.w.lebedovych.mil@mail.mil  

Lopez, Felix 

 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 

Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-7297, x. 210 

787-510-5208 (cell) 

felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Loughran, LCDR Lori USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Street 

Miami, FL 33131 

Lori.A.Loughran@uscg.mil  

Love, Evan US Navy, FEMA Region II NEPLO 1039 Valerie Drive 

Niskayuna, NY 12309 

518-395-4839 

evan.love@navy.mil  

Morgan, John USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-8678 

John.C.Morgan@uscg.mil  

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4368 

mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Murphy, COL Lisandro 76th Division, R2, CREPLO 1 World Trade Center 

New York, NY 

917-969-6045 

Lisandro.Murphy.mil@mail.mil  

Newton, LCDR Elizabeth USCG MSD St. Thomas 3300 Veterans Drive 

St. Thomas, VI 00802 

(340) 776-3497 x200 

Elizabeth.J.Newton@uscg.mil  

Ortiz, Carlos US DOL-OSHA B7 Tabonuco Street, Suite 1105 

Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560 

ortiz.carlos.i@dol.gov  

Pagan, Luis A. SEPLO, USVI NCO 79 Calle Begonia 

Ojo De Agua 

Vega Baja, PR 00693 

787-244-7034 

luis.a.pagan.mil@mail.mil  

Patterson, William USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 

william.j.patterson@uscg.mil  

Perera, Dilshad EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

908-420-4514 

perera.dilshad@epa.gov  

Pollock, Clayton National Park Service 2100 Church Street #100 

Christiansted, VI  

340-226-4612 

Clayton_Pollock@nps.gov  

Pott, Caroline VI DPNR, CZM East End Marine Park 5005 Estate Great Pond 

Christiansted, VI 00820 

340-718-3367 

caroline.pott@dpnr.vi.gov  
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Roach, Leah USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

208-391-0452 

Leah.C.Roach@uscg.mil  

Robinson, James US DOT 1 Aviation Plaza 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

202-306-5768 

James.F.Robinson@faa.gov  

Rodriguez, Fermin FR Consulting Calle Sol A-6, Puertas del Sol 

Fajardo, PR 00738 

340-643-2265 

fermin1952@yahoo.com  

Rodriguez, Isander NPS 2100 Church Street, #100 

Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00820 

340-773-1460 

Isander_Rodriguez@nps.gov  

Rohena, Oscar Caribbean Maritime Consulting 

Services LLC 

PO Box 51663 

Toa Baja, PR 00950-1663 

787-403-2339/787-261-2498 

rohenos@gmail.com / rohenos@cmcspr.com  

Ruffo, Ashley ERT Inc./NOAA NMFS Almeric Building, 3013 Golden Rock 

Christiansted, USVI 00820 

727-220-7351 

ashley.ruffo@noaa.gov  

Schoyer, Sloan 

 

Limetree Bay Terminals Consultant No. 1 Estate Hope 

Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-643-0231  

schoyers@yahoo.com 

Scribner, Orris Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope 

Christiansted, VI 00820 

340-643-5233 

orscrib@yahoo.com / oscribner@lbterminals.com  

Silva, Elise TriState Bird Rescue & Research, Inc. 170 Possum Hollow Road 

Newark, DE 19711 

302-737-9543, x. 121 

esilva@tristatebird.org  

Skeen, Michael FBI San Juan Division  787-754-6000 

Michael.Skeen@ic.fbi.gov  

Snell, Jon British Embassy/Consulate 1001 Brickell Bay Drive 

Miami, FL 33131 

305-504-1023 

disasteradvisor@outlook.com  

Taylor, Fred DHS 1301 Wright’s Lane 

Westchester, PA 

202-617-0988 

fred.taylor@hq.dhs.gov  

Taylor, Marcia University of the Virgin Islands/ 

UPR Sea Grant Program 

PO Box 4706 

Kingshill, VI 00851 

340-692-4046 

mtaylor@uvi.edu  

Taylor, Marcia UVI/VIMAS PO Box 4706 

Kingshill, VI 00851 

340-692-4046 

mtaylor@uvi.edu  

Todd, Coral R. FR Consulting, LLC 2986 Hollybay Road 

Orange Park, FL 32073 

904-571-2150 

coralrtodd@gmail.com  

Tonnemacher, Henry Environmental Biologist 

7 Seas Ltd (Reef Restoration) 

4031 Little Princess 

Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00820 

340-642-7816 

go7seas@hotmail.com  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 

CRRT Coordinator/Alternate Co-Chair 

2890 Woodbridge Ave 

Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 

908-420-4458 (cell) 

touw.steve@epa.gov  

Virmani, Jyotika XPRIZE, Senior Director 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 350 

Culver City, CA 90230 

424-228-1945 

jyotika@xprize.org  

Wakefield, Joyce Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope,  

Christiansted VI 00820 

340-690-5296 

jwakefield@lbterminals.com  
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Ward, Kyle R. NOAA 4825 Gilpen Court 

Summerville, SC 29485 

301-651-4852 

Kyle.Ward@noaa.gov  

Werner, Nate VP of Operations 

Limetree Bay Terminals 

1 Estate Hope 

Christiansted, VI 00820 

340-692-3520 

nwerner@lbterminals.com  

Willis, Forest USCG-D7, CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 

Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6676 

Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  

Workman, LCDR Brett USCG Sector San Juan, IMD 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

939-475-6215 

Brett.R.Workman@uscg.mil  

Yrigoyen, James US FWS, Ecological Services Cyril E. King Airport 

St. Thomas, USVI 00803 

808-446-0269 

Jaime_yrigoyen@fws.gov  
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